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June 7th is 5th Grade Step-up Day/Night. At 1:15pm the 5th grade students from Florence Rideout Elementary 
School will visit WLC Middle School and tour the 6th grade classrooms and meet with teachers and staff 
members. At 5:30pm the 5th graders and their families are then invited to an informational evening in the WLC 
Media Center and meet with teachers, administration, the school nurse, athletic director, etc. These staff 
members will each provide an overview of life in the Middle School. 
 
At the conclusion of the school year, if a student has not received credit for a class due to missing 
competencies they may have the option to participate in the WLC Summer Competency/Credit Recovery 
Program. In order to qualify, students must be proficient in at least half of the class competencies. 
 
Celebration of Learning, STEAM Night was held on May 16th from 6- 8pm. It was a great success. Over 300 
people attended the event. Classrooms were filled with students, teachers, and community members engaged in 
STEAM activities. Senior Projects were also on display. The goal for the night was to share this new approach 
to education with parents, community members and others who play an important role in supporting the 
students at WLC. Thanks to all those that attended. 
 
Merrimack Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 8641 celebrated Loyalty Day with a dinner honoring the WLC 
winners of the Voice of Democracy Essay and Patriots Pen Essay. Voice of Democracy winners are first place 
winner Jude Roberts, second place winner Madison Crawford, and third place winner Nicholas Kennedy. 
Patriots Pen Essay winners are first Sean Tesa, second Alex Tesa, and third Jacqueline Hayden.   
 
New Hampshire Scholars Leaders Banquet was held on May 25th at the Radisson in Manchester.  This 
program is intended to give public recognition to two students from each middle level school in the state who 
have distinguished themselves in terms of outstanding scholarship and leadership. Congratulations to Sean Tesa 
and Anabelle Bergstrom on winning the NH Scholar Leaders Award.  

Senior Graduation is June 9th at 7pm. 

Grade 8 Promotion Ceremony is being held on June 16th at 9am.  

AD Report as of 5/30 
 
Varsity Baseball 
Coach: Dave Finch 
# of players: 13 
Record: 7-9 
Next Game: 6/1 @ # 6 Woodsville 4PM *NHIAA Preliminary Round Game* 



Varsity Softball 
Coach: Dennis Claire 
# of players: 12 
Record: 9-7 
Next Game: 5/30 @ #6 Hopkinton 4PM *NHIAA Preliminary Round Game* 
 
Girls Varsity Tennis 
Coach: Betsie Sullivan 
# of players: 6 
Record: 4-10 
Season Completed: Did not qualify for playoffs 
 
Boys Varsity Tennis 
Coach: Fran Bujak 
# of players: 6 
Record: 1-13 
Season Completed: Did not qualify for playoffs 
 
Varsity Track 
Coach: Alison Hayden 
# of participants: 25 
Season Completed: 4 athletes qualified and ran at the D-III state meet on Saturday, May 27th at 
Winnisquam High School. Sophomore Sam Bailey qualified in the shot put and discus for the 
Meet of Champions and will compete at Merrimack High School this Saturday at 2:30PM. 
 
Middle School Baseball 
Coach: Tom Brennan 
# of players: 13 
Record: 8-2 
Next Home Game: 6/1 vs. Hopkinton at 3:30PM *Tri-County Semi-Final Round* 
If they win this game they will play in the Tri-County Finals on Tuesday, June 6th at 3:30PM 
(site TBD). 
 
Middle School Softball 
Coach: BJ Witt 
# of players: 17 
Record: 1-8 
Season Completed: Did not qualify for playoffs 
 
Respectfully yours, 
Brian Bagley 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Calendar of Events: 
Thursday, June 1 – Awards Night, Gym, 6:30PM 
Friday, June 2 – Spring Fling 
Saturday, June 3 –  
Sunday, June 4 –  
Monday, June 5 –  
Tuesday, June 6 – Board Mtg. FRES 6:30PM 
Wednesday, June 7 –  
Thursday, June 8 –  
Friday, June 9 – Graduation, Gym, 7:00PM 
Saturday, June 10 –  
Sunday, June 11 –  
Monday, June 12 –  
Tuesday, June 13 –  
Wednesday, June 14 –  
Thursday, June 15 –  
Friday, June 16 – 8th grade promotion ceremony, Gym, 9:00AM 
   Last Day of School for Students 
Saturday, June 17 –  
Sunday, June 18 –  
Monday, June 19 – Summer School 
Tuesday, June 20 – Summer School, Board Mtg. LCS 6:30PM 
Wednesday, June 21 – Summer School 
Thursday, June 22 – Summer School 
Friday, June 23 – Summer School 
Saturday, June 24 – 
Sunday, June 25 – 
Monday, June 26 – Summer School 
Tuesday, June 27 – Summer School 
Wednesday, June 28 –Summer School 
Thursday, June 29 – Summer School 
Friday, June 30 – Summer School 
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